UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, JAMAICA

UNIVERSITY GOVERNANCE – ORDINANCES		Ordinance Number	
	Fo	ormer - 1999/6	New
Name: University of Technology, Jamaica Students' Approval Union		pproval Date:	
Statute Reference: Charter Art. 15: Statute XVIII 1-2			
Issue Date: Revised Date:	Pa	age 1 of 1	

Ordinance 1999 /6: University of Technology, Jamaica Students' Union

(Charter Art. 15: Statute XVIII 1-2)

- 1. The Students' Union shall be known as the University of Technology, Jamaica Students' Union, hereafter called the Union.
- 2. The functions of the Union shall be to:
 - (a) promote the interest of the students and to represent them in all matters affecting their interest;
 - (b) afford a recognized means of communication between the students and the authority of the University;
 - (c) provide social intercourse and unity of spirit and feeling among the students;
 - (d) bring the students in to closer relations with the students of other universities and institutions of higher and further education.
- 3. The Union shall ensure that preference shall not be given to or advantage withheld from any member on grounds of religious belief, political opinion, race or gender.
- 4.
- (a) The membership of the Union shall comprise all full time registered students of the University and those part time students registered for a period of 30 weeks in the academic year, whose course of study leads to a recognized award.
- (b) The Union may extend the privileges of associate membership to:
 - i those part time students ineligible for full membership under Clause 4 (a);
 - ii occasional students;
 - such other persons as may be approved by the Academic Board on the recommendation of the Students' Union.
- 5. The rights and privileges of the different categories of members and those members eligible to stand for sabbatical office shall be prescribed in the Union's constitution.

6.	The Constitution and any rules governing the relationship between the University Council and the Union shall be subject to the approval of the University Council.